2

1

3 4

5

6

7 8

9

10 11

12

13 14

15

16 17

18

19

20 21

22

23

24

25

[Commending Visitacion Valley Elementary School and Visitacion Valley Middle School for exceeding their growth targets of the Governor's Academic Performance Index (API) in all areas.1

Resolution commending Visitacion Valley Elementary School and Visitacion Valley Middle School for exceeding their growth targets of the Governor's Academic Performance Index (API) in all areas.

WHEREAS, during the SFUSD 's Annual Administrative Leadership Institute Visitacion Valley Elementary School and Visitacion Valley Middle School were recognized for surpassing their growth targets set by the State; and

WHEREAS, both schools exceeded their academic performance in all areas such as reading, writing, math, language and science; and,

WHEREAS, Superintendent Ackerman awarded Visitacion Valley Elementary School with \$2,500.00 and Visitacion Valley Middle School with \$1,000.00 for their efforts to raise test scores and to engage the students; and,

WHEREAS, this success is the result of the principal, teachers, parents, individuals and community groups working closely together with the students to help them learn and grow now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors extends their highest commendation to the Principals, teachers, parents and students at Visitacion Valley Elementary School and Visitacion Valley Middle School for exceeding their growth targets of the Governor's Academic Performance Index (API) in all areas.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File	Number:

021435

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Visitacion Valley Elementary School and Visitacion Valley Middle School for exceeding their growth targets of the Governor's Academic Performance Index (API) in all areas.

August 19, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Leno, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 4 - Hall, McGoldrick, Newsom, Yee

File No. 021435

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 19, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

AUG 29 2002

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.